of the said Dominion, doth hereby approve of the following resolution passed by the Auckland City Council on the nine-teenth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, viz. :-

venty-two, viz.:---"That the Auckland City Council, having control of Hargreaves Street, Auckland, by resolution declares that the provisions of section one hundred and seventeen of the Public Works Act, 1908, shall not apply to portion of Hargreaves Street fronting Lots 48 and 49 of subdivision of Allotment 16, Section 8, Suburbs of Auckland";

or Anothern 10, Section 8, Suburys of Auckland 7; subject to the condition that no building or part of a build-ing shall at any time be erected on the northern side of the portion of Hargreaves Street described in the Schedule hereto within a distance of thirty-three feet from the centreline of the said portion of street.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of street, situated in the North Auckland Land District, City of Auckland, known as Hargreaves Street, abutting on Lots 48 and 49 of Allotment 16, Section 8, Suburbs of Auckland. As the said portion of street is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 55695, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured blue.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Southern Side of Portion of Upjohn Street, in the Borough of New Plymouth, exempted from the Provisions of Section 117 of the Public Works Act, 1908, subject to a Condition as to the Building-line.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 4th day of December, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in any-wise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Go-vernor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by of the said Dominion, doth hereby approve of the following resolution passed by the New Plymouth Borough Council on the ninth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and

twenty-two, viz. :--"That the New Plymouth Borough Council, being the "That the New Plymouth Borough Council, being the local authority having control of the street hereinafter mentioned, hereby resolves and declares that the pro-visions of section one hundred and seventeen, subsection one, of the Public Works Act, 1908, shall not apply to that portion of the southern side of Upjohn Street to which Subdivision 1, part Section 62, Grey District, has frontage; subject to the condition that no building or part of a building shall at any time be erected on the southern side of the por-tion of Unjohn Street described in the Schedule hereto within

tion of Upjohn Street described in the Schedule hereto within a distance of thirty-three feet from the centre-line of the said portion of street.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of street, situated in the Taranaki Land District, Borough of New Plymouth, known as Upjohn Street, fronting Lot 1, part Section 62, Grey District. As the said portion of street is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 55623, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured red.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council

The Western Side of Portion of Record Street, in the Borough of New Plymouth, exempted from the Provisions of Section 117 of the Public Works Act, 1908, subject to a Condition as to the Building-line.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 4th day of December, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL. "N pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in any-

wise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby approve of the following resolu-tion passed by the New Plymouth Borough Council on the sixteenth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two, viz. :

That the New Plymouth Borough Council, being the local authority having control of the street hereinafter local authority having control of the street hereinatter mentioned, hereby resolves and declares that the pro-visions of section one hundred and seventeen, subsection one, of the Public Works Act, 1908, shall not apply to that portion of the western side of Record Street to which Subdivisions 2, 3, and 4, part Allotment 30, Township of Fitzroy West (part of Suburban Allotment 93, Fitzroy District) have frontages";

subject to the condition that no building or part of a build-ing shall at any time be erected on the western side of the portion of Record Street described in the Schedule hereto within a distance of thirty-three feet from the centre-line of the said portion of street.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of street, situated in the Taranaki Land District, Borough of New Plymouth, known as Record Street, abutting on Subdivisions 2, 3, and 4, part Allotment 30, Town-ship of Fitzroy West (part of Suburban Allotment 93, Fitzroy District). As the said portion of street is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 55798, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured blue.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Western Side of Portion of Churcher Street, in the City of Wellington, exempted from the Provisions of Section 117 of the Public Works Act, 1908, subject to a Condition as to the Building-line.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 4th day of December, 1922.

Present :

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby approve of the following resolution passed by the Wellington City Council on the thirty-first day of August, one thousand nine hundred and

through the set of the streets in the City of Wellington, hereby declares that the provisions of section one hundred and seventeen of the Public Works Act, 1908, shall not apply to that portion of the western side of Churcher Street beginning at its junction with Chevennen Street and an event of the streets and sevent and a sevent side of the street side of the street street beginning at its junction with Chevennen Street and an event sevent s beginning at its junction with Cheesman Street, and ex-tending for a distance of 253'49 links, being frontages of Lots 127, 126, 125, D.P. 52, being part Section 15, Ohiro Registration District, Block X, Port Nicholson Survey District

subject to the condition that no building or part of a building shall at any time be erected on the western side of the por-tion of Churcher Street described in the Schedule hereto within a distance of twenty-five feet from the centre-line of the said portion of street.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of street, situated in the Wellington Land District, City of Wellington, known as Churcher Street, abutting on Lots 125, 126, and 127, D.P. 52. As the said portion of street is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 55388, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District and therean enclowed and District, and thereon coloured red.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council